

Lebensmittelrechtliche Konformitätserklärung

Für unseren Artikel:

Becher m.Schaumrand PS klar 0,3l

mit der folgenden Artikel-Nummer:

48641

Hiermit bestätigen wir auf der Grundlage der uns vorliegenden Lebensmittelunbedenklichkeitserklärung des Produzenten, dass die von uns oben genannten Artikel für den Kontakt mit Lebensmitteln geeignet sind und den dafür vorgesehenen Gesetzen sowie Richtlinien entsprechen.

Zum eigenen Schutz unserer Lieferquellen sind Vorlieferant und Untersuchungslabor sowie dritte beteiligte Personen unkenntlich gemacht. Die uns vorliegende Originalerklärung kann den zuständigen Behörden auf Verlangen zur Verfügung gestellt werden.

Unsere Bestätigung setzt voraus, dass der Packstoff sachgemäß weiterverarbeitet wird. Die spezielle Eignung dieses Packstoffes kann nur vom sachkundigen Füllguterzeuger oder Abpacker beurteilt werden.

Diese Konformitätserklärung ersetzt zuvor ausgestellte Konformitätserklärungen und besitzt eine allgemeine Gültigkeit ab Ausstellungsdatum bis zum 18.02.2028 bzw. bis zur Änderung der Gesetzeslage.

Göttingen, den 18.02.2026

Nette GmbH
Göttingen
M. Nette

Lebensmittelunbedenklichkeitserklärung des Lieferanten:

ANFANG LEBENSMITTELUNBEDENKLICHKEITSERKLÄRUNG DES LIEFERANTEN

DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE

18/02/2026

CUSTOMER: To whom it may concern

We hereby confirm that the products we supply do meet the requirements put forward in the legal framework presented below.

1. DESCRIPTION OF MATERIALS AND ARTICLES

PS glass clear cold drink cups



2. INTENDED USES

Products listed above can be in contact with following food stuff:

Aqueous
Acetic
Dairy
Dry
Alcohol >20%

In following conditions of temperature and time*:

Cold drinks (up to 40 °C for up to 2 hours)

* It is the obligation of the recipient of this declaration to ensure that the packaging is suitable for the aimed processing and downstream use circumstances.

Nette GmbH
Elliehäuser Weg 7-11, 37079 Göttingen
Telefon: +49 551 69 47-0
Telefax: +49 551 69 47-27
E-Mail: info@nette-deutschland.de

Niederlassung Leipzig
Oststraße 5, 06231 Bad Dürrenberg OT Nempitz
Telefon: +49 3462 542 65-0
Telefax: +49 3462 542 65-11
E-Mail: leipzig@nette-deutschland.de

Geschäftsführer: Dipl.-Kfm. Michael Nette
Steuer-Nr.: 20/210/22840
Amtsgericht Göttingen HRB 1028
USt-Id-Nr.: DE249606280
ZSVG-Nr.: DE 5544 530 633 838

Wir sind
FSC®-zertifiziert.
TUEV-COC-001347
FSC® C144366
Nur die als solche
gekennzeichneten Artikel
sind FSC®-zertifiziert.



3. LEGISLATION

We confirm that the products listed in section 1 fulfill the requirements on products intended for use in contact with food as defined in:

- Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food
- Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and its amendments up to date of this statement
- Lebensmittel-, Bedarfsgegenstände- und Futtermittelgesetzbuch (LFGB)
- Regulation (EC) 10/2011 and its amendments up to (EC) 2020/1245 of 02 September 2020 on plastic materials and articles intended to come in contact with food. Regulation 2023/1442 amending to Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011. Regulation 2023/1627 amending Annex I to Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011.
- Swiss Ordinance SR 817.023.21 for Packaging Inks

4. ADDITIONAL LEGISLATION

We confirm that the products listed in section 1 fulfill the requirements on products intended for use in contact with food as defined in:

- Directive 94/62/EC on packaging and packaging waste and its amendments up to date regarding the threshold limit of 100 ppm by weight of heavy metals and its amendments 2004/12/EC, 2005/20/EC and 2009/202/EC
- Regulation (EC) 1907/2006 concerning the Registration, Evaluation, Authorization and Restriction of Chemicals (REACH)

5. MIGRATION

Following migration tests have been conducted:

SIMULANT	TIME	TEMPERATURE
Ethanol 95 % (A)	2 hours	60°C
Acetic acid 3 % (B)	2 hours	70°C
Rectified olive oil (D2)	30 min	40°C

Substances with restriction

As per statements we have received from our suppliers, inks can contain some confidential substances with specific migration limit. All SML substances were tested by external laboratory to confirm compliance with the limits. Please note that ink suppliers do not disclose information about SML substances without signing Non-Disclosure Agreement. In case of demand of this information for the external authority, it will be available within few working days.

The products listed above may contain following substance/s with restriction/s:

CAS: -

PMREF Number: -

Substance: Zinc

Restriction (mg/kg): 5

CAS: 0000106-99-0

PMREF Number: 13630

Substance: Butadiene

Restriction (mg/kg): ND

CAS: 0123968-25-2

PMREF Number: 31530

Substance: acrylic acid, 2,4-di-tert-pentyl-6-(1-(3,5-di-tert-pentyl-2-hydroxy-phenyl)ethyl)phenyl ester

Restriction (mg/kg): 5

6. DUAL USE SUBSTANCES

The above mentioned products may contain substances which can be classified as dual use substances, in accordance with Regulations 95/31/EC, 95/45/EC, and 96/77/EC (and amendments to date):

CAS: -

E Number: -

PMREF Number: -

Substance: Wax

Restriction (mg/kg): unknown

7. OTHER SUBSTANCES

- The product does not contain any intentionally added Bisphenol A (BPA).
- The product does not contain any intentionally added Fluorine containing active compounds, such as PFOA and PFOS, that might be used as fat and water repellent on the surface of paper and paperboard articles. This information is based on the information provided by our suppliers.
- Non-intentionally added substances (NIAS) under the legislation, overall migration limits of permitted substances are 60 mg/kg and unauthorized substances may be present in food contact materials, provided they do not migrate at levels above 0.01 mg of substance per kg of foodstuff. However, there is no common agreed test or methodology for NIAS evaluation. We have worked with our raw material suppliers to identify potential non-evaluated substances (NES) that might be present in our products as NIAS. We have had products analyzed at an accredited laboratory for the presence of NIAS and NES. The testing has been conducted under foreseeable conditions of use, and it has been confirmed that the overall migration limit of 60 mg/kg of food was not exceeded by substances permitted under the applicable regulations. If present, NIAS and NES migrating, in amounts of more than the limiting value of 0.01 mg/kg, go through a risk assessment to confirm the migratory of the substances in the foodstuff has an exposure below the limits and there is a low probability for adverse health effects.

8. TRACEABILITY

Traceability is achieved by reference to coding on the item and/or case label and/or order number.

This certificate is valid for two years or until there is substantial changes in the composition or production that bring about changes in the migration from the materials or articles or when new scientific data becomes available.



ENDE LEBENSMITTELUNBEDENKLICHKEITSERKLÄRUNG DES LIEFERANTEN

Nette GmbH
Elliehäuser Weg 7-11, 37079 Göttingen
Telefon: +49 551 69 47-0
Telefax: +49 551 69 47-27
E-Mail: info@nette-deutschland.de

Niederlassung Leipzig
Oststraße 5, 06231 Bad Dürrenberg OT Nempitz
Telefon: +49 3462 542 65-0
Telefax: +49 3462 542 65-11
E-Mail: leipzig@nette-deutschland.de

Geschäftsführer: Dipl.-Kfm. Michael Nette
Steuer-Nr.: 20/210/22840
Amtsgericht Göttingen HRB 1028
USt-Id-Nr.: DE 249 606 280
ZSVG-Nr.: DE 5544 530 633 838

Wir sind
FSC®-zertifiziert.
TUEV-COC-001347
FSC® C144366
Nur die als solche
gekennzeichneten Artikel
sind FSC®-zertifiziert.

